# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morrison Health Care, Inc.		06/30/1999	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Morrison Management Specialists, Inc.	
Street Address:	5801 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2383838	ACC
Registration Number:	2422293	ADVANCED CULINARY CENTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)295-5389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-328-2838

Email: kathy.keller@compass-usa.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Keller

Address Line 1: 2400 Yorkmont Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Keller
Signature:	/kathy keller/
Date:	09/05/2006

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0754

900057179

COUPS

source=Cert of Name Change Morrison Health to Morrison Management#page1.tif source=Cert of Name Change Morrison Health to Morrison Management#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0755

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: K91810882 CONTROL NUMBER: K531780 EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/30/1999

REFERENCE : 0077

PPINT DATE : 06/30/1999

FORM NUMBER : 614

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY CLAIRE D. MILLS 191 PEACHTREE ST, NE, 16TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GA 30303

#### CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES WITH NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the articles of incorporation of

> MORRISON HEALTH CARE, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

have been duly restated and amended and the corporate name changed to

### MORRISON MANAGEMENT SPECIALISTS, INC.

by the filing of articles of restatement in the Office of the Secretary of State and by paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of restatement.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0756

# ARTICLES OF RESTATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE REGARDING AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MORRISON HEALTH CARE, INC.

The undersigned secretary of Morrison Health Care, Inc. a Georgia corporation does hereby certify pursuant to Section 14-2-1007 as follows:

- The name of the corporation is Morrison Management Specialists, Inc.. 1.
- The text of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is 2. attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation do not contain 3. amendments requiring shareholder approval.
- These Articles of Restatement shall be effective as of 5:00 p.m. on June 4. 30, 1999.
- A request for publication of a notice of intent to file Articles of 5. Restatement to change the name of Morrison Health Care, Inc. to Morrison Management Specialists, Inc. and payment therefor have been made pursuant to Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand and seal this day of *Ount*, 1999.

In E. Jountain.
John E. Fountain

Secretary

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\ATI\\284857\2

(9) 888 66. HI 85 E OE NOT

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/05/2006